

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	21.03.2025		C-528 No. 58 of 2025 <u>Hon'ble Vivek Bharti Sharma, J.</u> Ms. Abhilasha Tomar, counsel for the petitioner. 2. Mr. Deepak Bisht, learned Deputy Advocate General for the State. 3. Counter affidavit filed by the respondent no.1 is taken on record. Application made therefor, stands disposed of. 4. Counsel for the petitioner seeks and is granted four weeks time to file rejoinder affidavit. 5. List this matter on 25.06.2025. 6. Interim order, if any, to continue till the next date hearing. (Vivek Bharti Sharma, J.) 21.03.2025 Akash