

SL. No.	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS
			C-528 No. 58 of 2025 <u>Hon'ble Ashish Naithani, J.</u> Ms. Ruchika Negi, learned counsel holding brief of Mr. Sandeep Kothari, learned counsel for the Applicant. 2. Mr. Vipul Painuli, learned A.G.A. for the State of Uttarakhand. 3. There is no representation on behalf of Respondent No. 3. 4. As per the office report dated 19.03.2025, the notice issued to Respondent No. 3 was received back unserved, with a report stating that Respondent No. 3 has been transferred to the Sugar Mill, Nadehi, District Udham Singh Nagar. 5. Learned counsel for the State submits (based on his personal knowledge) that Respondent No. 3 has since retired from service. 6. The Applicant is directed to take fresh steps for service upon Respondent No. 3 at his current residential address. Failing which, the interim order granted earlier may be vacated. 7. List this case on 08.09.2025. 8. Interim order, if any, is extended till the next date of listing. (Ashish Naithani, J.) 29.07.2025 Shiksha

--	--	--	--