

SL. No.	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS
			<u>C-528 No.58 of 2025</u> <u>Hon'ble Alok Mahra, J.</u> Mr. Sandeep Kothari, learned counsel for the applicant. 2. Mr. S.C. Dumka, learned A.G.A. along with Mr. Prabhat Kandpal, learned Brief Holders for the State. 3. Misc. Application (IA 3 of 2025) is allowed. Reply is taken on record. 4. Office report suggests that notice has been personally served upon respondent no. 3; however, none has put in appearance on behalf of respondent no. 3. Accordingly, service upon respondent no. 3 is held to be sufficient. 5. List this case on 25.03.2026. 6. Interim order, if any, to continue till the next date of listing. (Alok Mahra, J.) 17.02.2026 Mamta